Residential customers may install a system with a peak generating capacity of less than or equal to 10 kW 

AC. Commercial customers may install a system with a peak generating capacity of less than or equal to 

250 kW AC. Commercial systems between 100 kW AC and 250 kW AC may not exceed one hundred and 

twenty-five percent (125%) of the preceding year’s metered peak demand of the premises that the 

generator serves. Flat Bill, Community Solar, and PrePay are not compatible with Monthly Netting. 

Customers enrolled in these programs and tariffs should choose an applicable tariff before applying for